
Results
Reaper Madness
Sunday Downhill

at Bootleg Canyon,  Boulder City,  Nevada
on 3/15/2026

Rank Bib Name Team Hometown Time Back

Pro Men

1 1 HITESMAN, Derik EXT/Bobs Bicycles/Deity/ONLY SEND Nampa, ID 4:12.64 0

2 2 CLARK, Michael Send City, the ride guru rockville, UT 4:17.67 +5.03

Cat1 Men 15-16

1 6 CANO, Yael Bikes Online usa / polygon bikes/ sun Fontana, CA 4:40.62 0

13 KINIKINI, Ellis Tahi SLC, UT DNS

15 SMITH, Sawyer Renthal Riverton, UT DNS

Cat1 Men 17-18

1 33 CLIFFORD, Connor OUTLAW Hurricane, UT 3:58.89 0

2 347 AGUILAR, Brandon Send City MTB Crew Henderson, NV 4:09.32 +10.43

3 16 SOLIS, Porter TEAM TUBBY, SquishLab Las Vegas, NV 4:12.79 +13.90

4 65 OLIVAS, Jaden Highlands ranch, CO 4:24.71 +25.82

5 7 PENDERGRASS, Trust Sendcity, mynesweepers, fox, mft rid Virgin, UT 4:31.92 +33.03

6 12 GROFF, John Mikes bike Berkeley, CA 4:35.73 +36.84

Cat1 Men 19-39

1 3 NORTON, Blake Send City MTB/TruckerCo/Squishlabs Las Vegas, NV 4:19.35 0

2 18 WOODROFFE, Ryan The Shred Shed Mesa, AZ 4:49.14 +29.79

17 TEEPEN, Scott All mountain Cyclery Boulder City, NV DNS

Cat1 Men 40-49

1 10 DOWNEY, Mike All Mountain Cyclery Henderson, NV 4:16.34 0

2 14 SAUCEDO BRIGHT, A Ignite Biking, O�Neal, Mynesweepers Mammoth Lakes, CA 4:43.60 +27.26
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Cat1 Men 50+

1 73 MCGOVERN, Shawnee Rhythm Cycles Denver, CO 4:25.57 0

2 9 COOPER, Jerrad Flag Bike Rev Flagstaff, AZ 4:35.56 +9.99

Cat2 Men 15-18

1 71 FOUCH, Jensen F6 Racing Mariposa, CA 4:12.32 0

2 26 CARROLL, Lucas Ignite biking, oakdale bike shop, pow Oakdale, CA 4:13.62 +1.30

3 37 ORNELLAS, Owen OUTLAW Hurricane, UT 4:20.07 +7.75

4 43 STEVENS, Jackson 6D, ODI, OGIO, Magura Elverta, CA 4:32.61 +20.29

5 25 CAMPBELL, Braden Koosharem, UT 4:33.32 +21.00

6 44 VAWTER, Joel Fresno, CA 4:38.13 +25.81

7 31 GONZALEZ, Isaiah Stay True Cycles el cerrito, CA 4:41.49 +29.17

8 42 SHAFER, Bobby Level 10 Racing Peoria, AZ 6:27.81 +2:15.49

22 ACOBA, Hayden Las Vegas, NV DNF

38 OTT, Isiah Stay True Cycles El Cerrito, CA DNS

Cat2 Men 19-39

1 23 ANDERSON, Seth EXT Monterey, CA 4:02.85 0

2 34 LEBER, Austin San Jose, CA 4:07.75 +4.90

3 24 BRENNAN, Matthew Salt Lake City, UT 4:35.72 +32.87

4 29 EVANS, Nicholas BAR racing team North Ogden, UT 4:48.11 +45.26

5 40 POPE, Keaton Ogden, UT 4:50.66 +47.81

6 41 RAMAGE, Logan Bar Racing team North Ogden, UT 6:13.10 +2:10.25

35 LOCKE, Jace South Jordan, UT DNS

Cat2 Men 40-49

1 32 HUFFMIRE, Chris The Shred Shed / Ride Reactive / Goo Mesa, AZ 4:53.27 0

2 36 NICHOLS, Brian Hurricane, UT 4:59.54 +6.27

39 PEDLEY, Jerrod Tucson, AZ DNS

Cat2 Men 50+

1 28 DAWSON, Justin Level10racing Phoenix, AZ 4:51.24 0

2 363 AMEZCUA, Sergio Send its/ EVA/ Latin United Las Vegas, NV 5:33.51 +42.27

3 27 COWLING, Ryan Kore Bikes/Intense/ DVO /Deity Meridian, ID 6:05.66 +1:14.42

64 HOLMES, Wesley NattyAf Racing/Anytime Fitness phx Phx, AZ DNF
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Cat3 Men 19-39

47 RIVAS, John Indian Springs, NV DNS

Cat3 Men 50+

1 46 DOWNEY, Jack Las vegas, NV 6:09.46 0

2 62 VIADO, AJ Slowline San Diego, CA 6:24.67 +15.21

Elite Boys 13-14

1 69 HOLMES, Maverick send city truckerco squishlabs henderson, NV 4:28.19 0

2 60 NOVAK, Grayson Zeronine/ Box Components Las Vegas, NV 4:49.87 +21.68

3 56 CRISCUOLO, Paxton Las Vegas, NV 4:54.64 +26.45

4 58 JANCA, Branson Phoenix, AZ 5:13.63 +45.44

59 JONES, Jack Sedona School Mountain Bike Club Sedona, AZ DNS

Elite Boys 11-12

1 57 FULLERTON, Brooks Level 10 Flagstaff, AZ, AZ 7:02.88 0

Beginner Boys & Girls 6-10

1 61 DOWNEY, Gavin All Mountain Cyclery Henderson, NV 6:43.62 0

Downhill E-Bike Open

1 70 MCGOVERN, Shawnee Rhythm Cycles Denver, CO 4:27.57 0

2 63 VIADO, AJ Slowline San Diego, CA 5:50.78 +1:23.21
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